Modulevel pneumatic liquid level controls are displacement
actuated level sensors that provide output signals in direct
proportion to changes in liquid level.
Simple modular design and the Magnetrol proven magnetic
coupling make Modulevel controls versatile, highly stable,
vibration resistant and adaptable to extremes in tempera-
ture and pressure.
Features

Selection data
Modulevel controls are identified by a ten digit alphanu-
meric model numbering system. The model number
describes model configuration, materials of construction,
level ranges, and other options vital to the performance and
function of the instrument.
Example:  P63-5C5A-PAA
Standard flanged cage displacer models
Mounting and materials of construction1
Specific gravity and temperature2
Liquid Specific Code ➁
Gravity Range 400 °F (204 °C) Max. 700 °F (371 °C) Max.
0.23 — 0.54 1 4
0.55 — 1.09 2 5
1.10 — 2.20 3 6
➁ Inconel spring furnished on models P62, P64, and P66 with
codes 4, 5, and 6.
➀ Requires adjustable hangar, part number 032-3110-001, when
the span is greater than 5.00" (127 mm) below the mounting
flange.
Level range/displacer diameter4
Tank connection3
Pneumatic instrument 5
4
For explanations of the various types of pneumatic instruments, refer to page 3.
- -
Mounting Body
Model Style
Arrangement Material
Pressure
P61
In Tank Top ➀
Carbon Steel
P62 316SS
ANSI
P63
External
Side/Bottom
Carbon Steel 150,
P64
Flanged
316 SS 300,
P65 Cage Side/Side
Carbon Steel 600 lb.
P66 316 SS
Mounting Body
Model ➀ Style
Arrangement Material
Pressure
P51 In Tank Top ➁
Carbon
ANSI
P53 External Side/Bottom Steel 900, 1500,
P55 Flanged Cage Side/Side 2500 lb.➂
Selection data
Modulevel controls are identified by a ten-digit alphanu-
meric model numbering system. The model number
describes model configuration, materials of construction,
level ranges and other options vital to the performance and
function of the instrument.
Example: P51-5H6A-PAA
High pressure flanged cage displacer models
Liquid Specific Code
Gravity Range 700° F (371° C) Maximum
0.55 — 1.09 5
Mounting Connection Code
Model Pipe Size ANSI Head Flange Rating
900 lb. 1500 lb. 2500 lb.➂
P51 4 inch H6 H7 H8
Mounting Connection Code
Model Pipe Connection ANSI Head Flange Rating
Size Style
900 lb. 1500 lb. 2500 lb.➂
NPT L5 L7 L9
11⁄2" Socket Weld M5 M7 M9
P53, Flanged P6 P7 P8
P55 NPT L6 L8 L0
2" Socket Weld M6 M8 M0
Flanged Q6 Q7 Q8
➂ Maximum rating for a unit with 2500 lb. flanges is 4047 PSIG at
+100 °F (279 bar at +38 °C).
Code A B C D
Inches 14.0 32.0 48.0 60.0
mm 356 813 1219 1524
Dia. 1.90 1.25 1.0 .88
mm 48 31 25 22
Tank connection3
Specific gravity and temperature2
Mounting and materials of construction1
Level range/displacer diameter4
5
➀ P50 Series displacer material 304 stainless steel.
➁ Requires adjustable hangar, part number 032-3110-001, when
the span is greater than 9.31" (236 mm) below the mounting
flange.
- -
Model number construction
Mounting & materials
of construction
Specific gravity
and temperature
Tank connection
Level range
Pneumatic instrument 5
4
3
2
1
Transmitter/Receiver Controllers
Pressure
Single Function Models
Integral Mount Remote Mount
Function Direct Acting Reverse Acting Direct Reverse Direct Reverse
PSIG
Standard w/Limit Standard w/Limit
Acting Acting Acting Acting
Head Switches Head Switches Standard Standard Standard Standard
Proportional
3-15 PAA PIA PEA PMA RAA REA TAA TEA
6-30 PAB PIB PEB PMB RAB REB TAB TEB
Proportional 3-15 PBA PJA PFA PNA RBA RFA TBA TFA
w/reset 6-30 PBB PJB PFB PNB RBB RFB TBB TFB
Transmitter
3-15 PCA PKA PGA POA — — — —
6-30 PCB PKB PGB POB — — — —
Differential 0-20 PDA PLA PHA PPA — — — —
gap 0-35 PDB PLB PHB PPB — — — —
Pneumatic instrument 5
For explanations of the various types of pneumatic instruments, refer to page 3.
Selection data
Modulevel controls are identified by a ten digit alphanu-
meric model numbering system. The model number
describes model configuration, materials of construction,
level ranges and other options vital to the performance and
function of the instrument.
Example:  P71-1C9A-PAA
Tank connection3
Specific gravity and temperature2
Mounting and materials of construction1
NPT, socket weld, and 600 lb. pressure/temperature
ratings
6
Standard sealed cage displacer models
Mounting Body
Model Style Arrangement Material Pressure
P71 External Side/Bottom Carbon ANSI
Sealed 150, 300
P72 Cage Side/Side Steel (*600 lb.)
Liquid Specific Code ➀
Gravity Range +400 °F (+204 °C) Max. +700 °F (+371 °C) Max.
0.23 — 0.54 1 4
0.55 — 1.09 2 5
1.10 — 2.20 3 6
Mounting Connection Code
Pipe Socket
ANSI Mounting
Model NPT Flange Rating
Size Weld
150 lb. 300 lb. 600 lb.
P71, P72
11⁄2" C9 C0 P3 P4 P5
2" D9 D0 Q3 Q4 Q5
Temperature ➁ Pressure
°F °C PSIG Bar
100 38 1440 99
200 93 1240 85
300 149 1120 77
400 204 1020 70
500 260 940 65
600 315 900 62
700 371 860 59
*For 600 lb. pressure rating, refer to chart at right.
- -
Model number construction
Mounting & materials
of construction
Specific gravity
and temperature
Tank connection
Level range
Pneumatic instrument 5
4
3
2
1
Code A B C D E F G H I
Inches 14.0 32.0 48.0 60.0 72.0 84.0 96.0 108.0 120.0
mm 356 813 1219 1524 1829 2134 2438 2743 3048
Dia. 2.00 1.25 1.0 .88 .88 .75 .75 .63 .63
mm 50 31 25 22 22 19 19 16 16
Level range/displacer diameter4
Transmitter/Receiver Controllers
Pressure
Single Function Models
Integral Mount Remote Mount
Function Direct Acting Reverse Acting Direct Reverse Direct Reverse
PSIG
Standard w/Limit Standard w/Limit
Acting Acting Acting Acting
Head Switches Head Switches Standard Standard Standard Standard
Proportional
3-15 PAA PIA PEA PMA RAA REA TAA TEA

Selection data
Modulevel controls are identified by a ten-digit alphanumeric
model numbering system. The model number describes model
configuration, materials of construction, level ranges and other
options vital to the performance and function of the instrument.
Example:  P68-2F2A-PAJ
7
Standard side mounted float models
Model Style
Mounting Body Float
Pressure
Arrangement Material & Trim
Carbon
ANSI
P68* In-Tank Side
Steel
316 SS 150, 300,
600 Lb.
Liquid Specific Code
Gravity Range +400 °F (+204 °C) Max.
0.60 minimum 2
Mounting Connection Code
Pipe
ANSI Mounting
Model
Size
NPT Flange Rating
150 Lb. 300 Lb. 600 Lb.
P68
3 Inch F2A Not Available
4 Inch N/A H3A H4A H5A
Maximum available level range is 8.50" (216 mm) with 3" NPT and
7.38" (187 mm) with flanged models.
*Maximum pressure rating with 600 lb. flange is 800 psi at 100° F.
For explanations of the various types of pneumatic instruments,
refer to page 3.
Single Function P68 Models Only
Function Pressure Integral Mount
PSIG Direct Acting Reverse Acting
Standard Standard
Proportional
3-15 PAJ PEJ
6-30 PAK PEK
Proportional 3-15 PBJ PFJ
w/Reset 6-30 PBK PFK
Transmitter
3-15 PCJ PGJ
6-30 PCK PGK
Differential 0-20 PDJ PHJ
Gap 0-35 PDK PHK
Tank connection and level range3
Specific gravity and temperature2
Mounting and materials of construction1
Pneumatic instrument4
Model Output Mounting Body Maximum Maximum Minimum Displacer
Code Signal Arrangement Material Pressure Temperature S.G. Size
131L 3–15 Top Carbon steel
230 psig +250 °F 0.90 2" ¥ 14"
(16 bar) (+120 °C)
131H 6–30 Top Carbon steel
230 psig +250 °F 0.90 2" ¥ 14"
(16 bar) (+120 °C)
W251 3–15 External Cast iron 250 lb. WSP +406 °F
6–30 Flange Cage (+208 °C)
0.86 2.5" ¥ 9"
W291 3–15 External Carbon steel 300 lb. WSP +422 °F
6–30 Flange Cage (+217 °C)
0.85 2" ¥ 12"
Single Function Models
Function Pressure Direct Acting Reverse Acting